





Electronic Signature

Nat Smith

Signature

STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State STATEMENT AND DESIGNATION - OUT-OF-STATE STOCK CORPORATION

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 657-5448



For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: 6471605 Date Filed: 11/22/2024

Corporation Name	
Corporation Name	Katsuroku Co., Ltd.
Jurisdiction	
This Corporation is Formed in	Japan
Street Address of Principal Office of Corporation	
Principal Address	2108 N ST STE N SACRAMENTO, CA 95816
Mailing Address of Corporation	
Mailing Address	2108 N ST STE N SACRAMENTO, CA 95816
Attention	
Street Address of California Office of Corporation	
Street Address of California Office	None
Agent for Service of Process	
California Registered Corporate Agent (1505)	NORTHWEST REGISTERED AGENT, INC. Registered Corporate 1505 Agent
Consent to Service of Process	
The corporation irrevocably consents to service of process to service of process on the Secretary of State if the agent of authorized to act or cannot be found at the address given.	
Consent under this paragraph extends to service of process state for a search warrant issued pursuant to California Pen properly served search warrant, for records or documents the and are located inside or outside of this state. This shall approperty to the matter for which the search warrant is sough	al Code section 1524.2, or for any other validly issued and nat are in the possession of the out-of-state corporation oly to a out-of-state corporation that is a party or a

manner reasonably allowing for proof of delivery if delivered by United States mail, overnight delivery service, or facsimile to a person or entity listed in California Corporations Code section 2110, or any other means specified by the out-of-state corporation, including, but not limited to, email or submission via an Internet Web portal that the out-of-

11/22/2024

Date

state corporation has designated for the purpose of service of process.

I am a corporate officer and am authorized to sign on behalf of the out-of-state corporation.

Certificate of All Historical Matters

1570-2 Tokamachi, Shinjo-shi, Yamagata Katsuroku Co., Ltd.

Corporate Number	3900-02-010787				
Trade Name	Katsuroku Co., Ltd.				
Head Office	1570-2 Tokamachi, Shinjo-shi, Yamagata				
Method of Public Notice	To be published in Yamagata Shinbun in Yamagata				
Date of Incorporation	June 12, 1989				
Purpose	 General area freight transportation by motor vehicles; Civil engineering, construction, and other type of contracting works; Leasing, rental, and maintenance services for construction machinery; Leasing, rental, and maintenance services for automobiles; Agricultural business; Real estate leasing, buying, selling and management; Extraction, manufacturing, processing, and sale of gravel, sand, soil, stone, aggregates, timber, and various other construction materials; All businesses incidental or related to each of the items listed above. 				
Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued	82 shares				
Total Number of Issued Shares, Types and Quantities	Total number of issued shares: 82 shares				
Provisions regarding Issuance of Share Certificates	The Company shall issue share certificates repre	senting its shares.			
Amount of Capital	Forty-one Million Yen (¥41,000,000)				
Provisions regarding Restrictions on Transfer of Shares	Any transfer of shares issued by the Company m	ust be approved by the Company.			
Items regarding Officers	Director Masatake KAKIZAKI	Appointed on April 3, 2018			
		Resigned on October 1, 2022 Registered on October 3, 2022			

Ref. No. I492485

^{*}Underlined entries indicate information stricken from the Register.

1570-2 Tokamachi, Shinjo-shi, Yamagata 996-0091 Japan Katsuroku Co., Ltd.

	Director Mikio TAKAHASHI	Appointed on April 3, 2018		
		Resigned on December 8, 2021		
		Registered on December 16, 2021		
	Director Jun OSHIKIRI	Appointed on October 1, 2022		
		Registered on October 3, 2022		
	Director Junko KAKIZAKI	Appointed on April 1, 2024		
		Registered on April 11, 2024		
	1422-2 Tokamachi, Shinjo-shi, Yamagata	Appointed on April 3, 2018		
	Representative Director Masatake KAKIZAKI			
		Resigned on October 1, 2022		
		Registered on October 3, 2022		
	1439-12 Kanazawa, Shinjo-shi, Yamagata	Appointed on October 1, 2022		
	Representative Director Jun OSHIKIRI	Registered on October 3, 2022		
	1574-3 Tokamachi, Shinjo-shi, Yamagata	Appointed on April 1, 2024		
	Representative Director	Registered on April 11, 2024		
Items regarding Registered Records	Established on April 3, 2018, following the change of the Katsuroku Unyu Kensetsu.	trade name from Yugen Kaisha		
		Registered on April 3, 2018		



This is a document certifying that it contains all the matters recorded in the registry that are not closed. (Jurisdiction of Yamagata District Legal Affairs Bureau)

November 5, 2024 Otsu District Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar Hideyuki TSUJI (Official Registrar's Seal)

Ref. No. I492485

*Underlined entries indicate information stricken from the Register.

履歷事項全部証明書

山形県新庄市十日町1570番地の2 株式会社葛麓

会社法人等番号	3 9 0 0 - 0 2 - 0 1 0 7 8 7	
商号	株式会社葛麓	
本 店	山形県新庄市十日町1570番地の2	
公告をする方法	山形県において発行する山形新聞に掲載する。	
会社成立の年月日	平成1年6月12日	
目的	1 一般区域貨物自動車運送事業 2 土木建築その他各種工事請負事業 3 建設機械のリース、レンタル、修繕事業 4 自動車のリース、レンタル、修繕事業 5 農業	
	6 不動産の賃貸借及び売買、管理業 7 砂利、砂、土石、骨材、木材その他各種工事材料 売 8 前各号に附帯する一切の業務	料の採取、製造、加工及び販
発行可能株式総数	7 砂利、砂、土石、骨材、木材その他各種工事材料 売	料の採取、製造、加工及び販
発行可能株式総数 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	7 砂利、砂、土石、骨材、木材その他各種工事材料 売 8 前各号に附帯する一切の業務	料の採取、製造、加工及び販
発行済株式の総数	7 砂利、砂、土石、骨材、木材その他各種工事材料 売 8 前各号に附帯する一切の業務 8 2 株 発行済株式の総数	料の採取、製造、加工及び販
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 株券を発行する旨	7 砂利、砂、土石、骨材、木材その他各種工事材料 売 8 前各号に附帯する一切の業務 8 2 株 発行済株式の総数 8 2 株	料の採取、製造、加工及び販
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 株券を発行する旨 の定め	7 砂利、砂、土石、骨材、木材その他各種工事材料 売 8 前各号に附帯する一切の業務 8 2 株 発行済株式の総数 8 2 株 当会社の株式については株券を発行する。	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 株券を発行する旨 の定め 資本金の額 株式の譲渡制限に	7 砂利、砂、土石、骨材、木材その他各種工事材料売 売 8 前各号に附帯する一切の業務 8 2 株 発行済株式の総数 8 2 株 当会社の株式については株券を発行する。 金4 1 0 0 万円 当会社の株式を譲渡するには、当会社の承認を受け 取締役 柿 崎 匡 武	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 株券を発行する旨 の定め 資本金の額 株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	7 砂利、砂、土石、骨材、木材その他各種工事材料売 売 8 前各号に附帯する一切の業務 8 2 株 発行済株式の総数 8 2 株 当会社の株式については株券を発行する。 金4100万円 当会社の株式を譲渡するには、当会社の承認を受け	けなければならない。

山形県新庄市十日町1570番地の2 株式会社葛麓

	取締役	髙橋幹男	平成3	0年 	4月 	3日就任
			令和	3年1	2月	8日辞任
			令和	 3年1	2月1	6 日登記
	取締役	押切潤	令和	4年1	0月	1日就任
			令和	 4年1	0月	3 日登記
	取締役	柿 﨑 淳 子	令和	6年	4月	1日就任
P. S. C.			令和	6年	4月1	1日登記
	山形県新庄市十日町1422番地の2 代表取締役 柿 﨑 匡 武	平成3	0年	4月	3日就任	
			令和	4年1	0月	1日辞日
			令和	4年1	0月	3日登記
	山形県新庄市金沢1439番地の12	令和	4年1	0月	1日就台	
	代表取締役	代表取締役 押 切 潤	令和	4年1	0月	3日登記
	山形県新庄市十日町1574番地の3	令和	6年	4月	1日就任	
	代表取締役	代表取締役 柿 崎 淳 子	令和	6年	4月1	1日登記
登記記録に関する			商号変更し、	移行し	たこと	により
設立	平成3	0年	4月	3日登記		



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(山形地方法務局管轄)

令和 6年11月 5日

大津地方法務局 登記官

辻

秀



整理番号 1492485

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。